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AA	 Ann Arbor Railroad
ADBF	 Adrian & Blissfield Rail Road Company
CHS	 Charlotte Southern Railroad Company
CM	 Coopersville & Marne Railway
CN	 CN
CR	 Consolidated Rail Corporation (Conrail)
CSX	 CSX Transportation
DC	 Delray Connecting Railroad
DCON	 Detroit Connecting Railroad Company
ELS	 Escanaba & Lake Superior Railroad
GDLK	 Grand Elk Railroad
GLC	 Great Lakes Central Railroad
GRE	 Grand Rapids Eastern Railroad Company
HE	 Huron & Eastern Railway Company
HNW	 Hamilton Northwestern Railroad Company

IN	 Indiana Northeastern Railroad Company
IO	 Indiana & Ohio Railway Company
JAIL	 Jackson & Lansing Railroad Company
LIRR	 Lapeer Industrial Railroad Company
LSRC	 Lake State Railway Company
LSI	 Lake Superior & Ishpeming Railroad
MM	 Mid-Michigan Railroad Company
MQT	 Marquette Rail LLC
MRA	 Mineral Range Inc.
MS	 Michigan Shore Railroad Company
MSO	 Michigan Southern Railroad Company
NS	 Norfolk Southern Corporation
WMI	 West Michigan Railroad Company

	 Rail Passenger Service (Amtrak)

MAP KEY

Look for a 
blue-and-white 

emergency 
notification 

sign.

The ENS sign should be 
posted near the crossing 

and clearly visible. 

It includes the name 
of the railroad, the 

railroad’s emergency 
contact number, and 
the USDOT National 

Crossing Inventory 
Number.

Using the information 
on the ENS sign is the 
quickest way to notify 

the railroad.

Railroad Emergency 
Contact Numbers



Adrian & Blissfield Rail Road (ADBF)
24 Hour – 800.555.2580

AMTRAK
24 Hour Police - 800.331.0008

Ann Arbor Railroad (AA)
Emergency Dispatch – 316.262.1700

Canadian Pacific Kansas City (CPKC)
24 Hour Police - 800.716.9132

Charlotte Southern Railroad (CHS)
24 Hour – 800.555.2580

CN (CN)
24 Hour Police - 800.465.9239

Conrail (CR)
24 Hour Dispatch - 800.272.0911

Coopersville & Marne Railway (CM)
24 Hour - 616.997.7000

CSX Transportation (CSX)
24 Hour Police - 800.232.0144

Delray Connecting Railroad (DC)
24 Hours – 800.406.3545 press 1

Detroit Connecting Railroad (DCON)
24 Hour – 800.555.2580

Escanaba & Lake Superior Railroad (ELS)
24 Hour – 877.656.4892

Grand Elk Railroad (GDLK)
Emergency Dispatch – 316.262.1700

Grand Rapids Eastern Railroad (GRE)
24 Hour – 866.527.3499

Great Lakes Central Railroad (GLC)
Office – 800.622.7245 ext. 1

Hamilton Northwestern Railroad (HNW)
24 Hour – 877.267.4314

Huron & Eastern Railway (HE)
24 Hour – 866.527.3499

Indiana & Ohio Railway (IO)
24 Hour – 802.527.3499 

Indiana Northeastern Railroad (IN)
24 Hour – 855.439.4677

Jackson & Lansing Railroad (JAIL)
24 Hour – 800.555.2580

Lake State Railway (LSRC)
24 Hour Dispatch – 989.757.7570

Lake Superior & Ishpeming (LSI)
24 Hour – 906.475.3206 

Lapeer Industrial Railroad (LIRR)
24 Hour – 800.555.2580

Marquette Rail (MQT)
24 Hour – 866.527.3499

Michigan Shore Railroad (MS)
24 Hour – 866.527.3499

Michigan Southern Railroad (MSO)
24 Hour – 855.258.4514

Mid-Michigan Railroad (MM)
24 Hour – 866.527.3499

Mineral Range Inc. (MRA)
24 Hour – 888.783.4316

Norfolk Southern Corp (NS)
24 Hour Police – 800.453.2530

West Michigan Railroad (WMI)
24 Hour – 877.267.4314

Michigan Railroads Association
517.482.9413

michiganrailroadsassociation.com
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